
    

Office of Rural Municipality Executive  

Katahri, Morang 

Invitation of bids 
Date of  publication :2076/11/12 

1.  The office of katahari municipality, Morang invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the 

construction of  works as mentioned in table below 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 

[katharirural municipality ,morang ,telephone-021-404100,email:kataharirm@gmail.com] 

3.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office by eligible Bidders on the 

submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and 

upon payment of a non-refundable fee for bid documents as mentioned in the following table , until the 

office hour of 2076/12/11 

 4.    Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited, Katahari Branch                                 

Name of Office: Katahari Rural Municipality, Morang 

Office Account no.: 2190304018102 

5. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office  of Katahari Rural Municipality,Morang by 

hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 noon on 

2076/12/12. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 PM on 

2076/12/12  at the office of Katahari-3. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and 

must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security, amounting to a minimum 

amount as specified in table below. Which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the 

bid?  

7. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in deposit 

account no. 2190303007102 of office of Katahari Rural Municipality Morang at  Rastriya Banijya 

Bank Limited ,  Katahari Branch and submit bank deposit voucher along with the bid. 

8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 

the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

9. Pre-bid meeting shall be held on 2076/12/05 at the office of Katahari Rural Municipality, Katahari. 

10. The name and identification of the contract are as follows. 

Contract Id Description of Work 
Estimated Amount 

(Excluding VAT) 

Bid Security 

Amount 

Cost of Bidding 

document 

25/2076-2077 

Ring Road Black Top Road 

Construction Work katahari-02 

and 06 

- 650000 5000.00 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


    

11. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning 

any reason, whatsoever.  

  

26/2076-2077 
Solar Light Fitting Work 

Katahari-04 
2542191.88 70496 3000.00 

27/2076-2077 
Gangai Community Building 

Construction Work Katahari-02 
2402904.43 67868 3000.00 



    

 


